
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #12
12/12/2020

TOTAL REGISTERED: 75, WITH TIMES: 73 

SS - Super Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 17 Jonathan Seibert 2017 Chevrolet Corvette 53.313 55.757(1) 50.658 51.820 49.375 &nbsp 49.375

2 SS 117 Carrie Seibert 2017 Chevrolet Corvette 53.611 51.270 52.552 50.526 58.874 &nbsp 50.526 (1.151)

AS - A Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 46.166 51.211(3) 46.766(1) 47.268(1) 44.504 &nbsp 44.504

2 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 53.430(4) 47.229(1) 46.325(1) DNF 47.007(1) &nbsp 46.325 (1.821)

3 AS 1 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 55.724 53.112 52.121 52.691 51.311 &nbsp 51.311 (4.986)

4 AS 11 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 55.656 55.623(1) 51.636 67.355(1) 52.746(1) &nbsp 51.636 (0.325)

5 AS 17 Steven Crabb 2013 Audi S4 DNF 57.548 56.237 55.207 54.362 &nbsp 54.362 (2.726)

BS - B Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 49.879(2) 45.820 48.917(2) 45.767 45.629 &nbsp 45.629

2 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 49.691 51.100(1) 48.659 48.550 48.626 &nbsp 48.550 (2.921)

3 BS 77 Ryan Feldhaus 2017 BMW M4 DNF DNF 53.485 51.889 49.033 &nbsp 49.033 (0.483)

4 BS 7 Tommy Ellison IV 2015 Audi S4 53.713(1) 56.541(2) 52.995(1) 53.632(2) 51.972(1) &nbsp 51.972 (2.939)

5 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 57.280 54.517 DNF 53.701 52.875 &nbsp 52.875 (0.903)

CS - C Street - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 48.666(1) 48.832(1) 46.801 51.112(2) 47.945(1) &nbsp 46.801

2 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 47.745 48.975 52.109(2) 49.526(1) 50.093(1) &nbsp 47.745 (0.944)

3 CS 3 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 51.424(1) 51.050(1) 51.979(2) 48.164 53.671(3) &nbsp 48.164 (0.419)

4 CS 39 Don Johnson Honda S2000 DNF 52.117(1) DNF 48.453 50.251(1) &nbsp 48.453 (0.289)

5 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 DNF 52.007 52.481 50.456 50.585 &nbsp 50.456 (2.003)

6 CS 111 Heather Davis 2007 Honda s2000 70.187(1) 63.534 62.849 59.160 55.888 &nbsp 55.888 (5.432)

7 CS 11 Abigail Embry 2007 Honda s2000 DNF DNF 70.605 69.560 59.230 &nbsp 59.230 (3.342)

DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 1 Jozsef Nemes 2020 Subaru WRX 52.637(1) 52.223(1) DNF 52.422 51.341(1) &nbsp 51.341

2 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 59.278 57.315(1) 55.190 54.092 56.023 &nbsp 54.092 (2.751)

ES - E Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 46.965 48.680(1) 46.754 52.233(1) 48.307(1) &nbsp 46.754

2 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 DNF 50.265(1) 50.463(1) 48.266 48.123 &nbsp 48.123 (1.369)

3 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 57.620(1) 55.036(2) 50.924 54.179(2) 50.574 &nbsp 50.574 (2.451)

4 ES 111 Jackson Li 1994 Toyota MR2 54.885(1) DNF 59.443 DNF 52.728 &nbsp 52.728 (2.154)

FS - F Street - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 DNF 49.216 49.916(1) 48.058 50.678(1) &nbsp 48.058

2 FS 11 Stuart Kestenbaum 2020 BMW M240i DNF 49.888 52.026(1) 48.942 48.686 &nbsp 48.686 (0.628)

3 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 53.936 52.276 52.933(1) 51.802(1) 51.724(1) &nbsp 51.724 (3.038)

4 FS 17 John DAngelo 2020 Ford Mustang GT DNF DNF 56.099 54.989 51.897 &nbsp 51.897 (0.173)

5 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 56.391 55.540 53.148 58.458(2) 53.004 &nbsp 53.004 (1.107)

6 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 53.945 55.855 53.470 56.372(1) DNF &nbsp 53.470 (0.466)

7 FS 18 Rafael Shimov 2011 BMW 335i 59.985(1) 55.845 54.911 56.559(1) 54.531(1) &nbsp 54.531 (1.061)

8 FS 1 Craig Inglis BMW M3 DNF DNF DNF 58.344(1) 55.210(1) &nbsp 55.210 (0.679)

GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 52.279 51.482(1) 50.097 48.792 50.182(1) &nbsp 48.792

HS - H Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 2 Serggio Montero 2015 Honda Civic Si DNF 70.009 61.486 58.401 57.028 &nbsp 57.028



STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 3 Tyler Schultz 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 DNF 52.091 50.617 51.444 51.129 &nbsp 50.617

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STS 140 Mike Schanel 1996 Mazda Miata DNF 50.014(1) 51.133(2) 52.507(3) 49.856(1) &nbsp 49.856

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 52.345 49.881 50.137 54.308(3) 58.879(4) &nbsp 49.881

2 STX 11 Dean Baynon 2008 Honda Civic si 52.557 50.868 50.401 51.044(1) 53.944(2) &nbsp 50.401 (0.520)

3 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 62.449 54.954 54.818(1) 58.648(1) 55.538 &nbsp 54.818 (4.417)

4 STX 12 Ben Smith 2007 Honda Civic SI DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF &nbsp No Time -

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:13 Trophies:4 Times Total Diff

1 STR 92 Brian Blake 2008 Mazda MX-5 52.785(2) 50.209(1) 51.120(2) 46.790 50.097(2) &nbsp 46.790

2 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata DNF 49.914(1) 47.575 57.251(4) 48.132 &nbsp 47.575 (0.785)

3 STR 87 Harlan Williams 1999 Mazda Miata 50.562 52.512(2) 48.340 48.055 47.741 &nbsp 47.741 (0.166)

4 STR 8 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 55.024(2) 51.288(1) RRN 50.923(1) 48.889 48.527 48.527 (0.786)

5 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 49.962 53.078(2) 48.987 DNF 51.273(1) &nbsp 48.987 (0.460)

6 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 53.929(1) 50.463(1) 49.551(1) DNF 49.630(1) &nbsp 49.551 (0.564)

7 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 57.070(2) 52.140 RRN 54.044(1) 51.189 52.529(1) 51.189 (1.638)

8 STR 315 Cedric Parker 2005 Toyota MR-2 Spyder 55.548(1) 53.451 51.805 53.707(1) 51.674 &nbsp 51.674 (0.485)

9 STR 18 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata DNF 54.988 54.063 56.107(1) 51.992 &nbsp 51.992 (0.318)

10 STR 47 Jhamal Blaise 1996 Mazda Miata 58.015(1) 55.790 54.215 55.527(1) 55.543(1) &nbsp 54.215 (2.223)

11 STR 19 Katie Westgate 2001 Mazda Miata DNF DNF 60.503 58.067 55.600 &nbsp 55.600 (1.385)

12 STR 821 John Carson 2016 Mazda Miata DNF DNF 60.138 58.328 57.494 &nbsp 57.494 (1.894)

13 STR 09 Wes Chapman 2001 Mazda Miata DNF 58.806 59.775 57.708 57.632 &nbsp 57.632 (0.138)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STU 7 Andrew Wardle 2019 Subaru WRX STi Limited 52.566 DNF DNF 50.712 52.318(1) &nbsp 50.712

2 STU 91 Allison Smith 1994 Mazda Miata 61.363(2) 55.509(1) 56.776(2) 54.426 52.630 &nbsp 52.630 (1.918)

3 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 57.540 54.313 55.197 54.068 53.084 &nbsp 53.084 (0.454)

4 STU 5 david benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 55.141 58.931(2) 59.031(2) 55.448 54.847 &nbsp 54.847 (1.763)

5 STU 910 Rebekah Sightler Mazda Miata DNF 67.215 66.105 64.922 63.911 &nbsp 63.911 (9.064)

ASP - A Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ASP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 49.457 49.673 48.396 48.935(1) 47.962 &nbsp 47.962

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 46.763 45.565 45.806 47.425(1) 45.312 &nbsp 45.312

SM - Street Modified - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 52.453 52.571(1) 50.472 50.996 52.551(1) &nbsp 50.472

2 SM 56 Daniel Dodson 2008 Honda Civic SI 52.842 54.068(1) 51.713 53.774(1) 52.099 &nbsp 51.713 (1.241)

3 SM 6 Charles Zepkowski 2008 Honda Civic SI 65.088 54.047 54.272(1) 53.165 53.989(1) &nbsp 53.165 (1.452)

4 SM 15 Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 75.183 63.241 60.014 57.801 59.804(1) &nbsp 57.801 (4.636)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 52.386(1) DNF 52.021(1) DNF DNF &nbsp 52.021

EM - E Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 EM 185 Paul Aron 2016 Exomotive Exocet 49.581 47.972 DNF 55.944(1) 51.157(2) &nbsp 47.972

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 DNF DNF &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp No Time -

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 52.209(1) 51.684(2) 51.578(2) 49.776(1) 47.037 &nbsp 47.037

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 62.331(2) 57.313 59.622(1) 58.347 57.158 &nbsp 57.158

2 CAMC 1 Ormond Grantham 2013 Ford Mustang GT DNF DNF DNF DNF 59.315 &nbsp 59.315 (2.157)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket DNF 45.628 44.877 46.722(1) 46.488(1) &nbsp 44.877



2 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 48.992(1) 50.777(2) 45.512 45.541 &nbsp 45.512 (0.635)

XSB - Xtreme Street B - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XSB 9 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata DNF 52.641(2) DNF 48.493 47.607 &nbsp 47.607

2 XSB 19 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 52.174(2) 49.426(1) 51.557 48.257 50.334(1) &nbsp 48.257 (0.650)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 44.504 AS 63 Philip Lee

Pax 36.449 AS 63 Philip Lee

Street 44.504 AS 63 Philip Lee

Street Touring 46.79 STR 92 Brian Blake

Street Prepared 45.312 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Modified 47.972 EM 185 Paul Aron

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 44.504 0.819 36.449 0.000 0.000

2 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 46.754 0.793 37.076 0.627 0.627

3 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 45.629 0.814 37.142 0.066 0.693

4 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 44.877 0.833 37.383 0.241 0.934

5 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 46.801 0.809 37.862 0.479 1.413

6 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 45.512 0.833 37.911 0.049 1.463

7 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 46.325 0.819 37.940 0.029 1.491

8 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 45.312 0.839 38.017 0.077 1.568

9 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.123 0.793 38.162 0.145 1.713

10 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 47.037 0.817 38.429 0.268 1.980

11 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 47.745 0.809 38.626 0.196 2.177

12 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 48.058 0.804 38.639 0.013 2.190

13 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 48.792 0.792 38.643 0.005 2.194

14 STR 92 Brian Blake 2008 Mazda MX-5 46.790 0.827 38.695 0.052 2.247

15 CS 3 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 48.164 0.809 38.965 0.269 2.516

16 FS 11 Stuart Kestenbaum 2020 BMW M240i 48.686 0.804 39.144 0.179 2.695

17 CS 39 Don Johnson Honda S2000 48.453 0.809 39.198 0.055 2.750

18 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 47.575 0.827 39.345 0.146 2.896

19 STR 87 Harlan Williams 1999 Mazda Miata 47.741 0.827 39.482 0.137 3.033

20 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 48.550 0.814 39.520 0.038 3.071

21 BS 77 Ryan Feldhaus 2017 BMW M4 49.033 0.814 39.913 0.393 3.464

22 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 50.574 0.793 40.105 0.192 3.656

23 STR 8 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 48.527 0.827 40.132 0.027 3.683

24 STS 140 Mike Schanel 1996 Mazda Miata 49.856 0.812 40.483 0.351 4.034

25 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 48.987 0.827 40.512 0.029 4.063

26 SS 17 Jonathan Seibert 2017 Chevrolet Corvette 49.375 0.822 40.586 0.074 4.137

27 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 49.881 0.816 40.703 0.117 4.254

28 ASP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 47.962 0.849 40.720 0.017 4.271

29 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 50.456 0.809 40.819 0.099 4.370

30 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 49.551 0.827 40.979 0.160 4.530



31 STX 11 Dean Baynon 2008 Honda Civic si 50.401 0.816 41.127 0.149 4.678

32 XSB 9 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 47.607 0.864 41.132 0.005 4.684

33 STH 3 Tyler Schultz 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 50.617 0.813 41.152 0.019 4.703

34 DS 1 Jozsef Nemes 2020 Subaru WRX 51.341 0.806 41.381 0.229 4.932

35 SS 117 Carrie Seibert 2017 Chevrolet Corvette 50.526 0.822 41.532 0.152 5.084

36 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 51.724 0.804 41.586 0.054 5.137

37 XSB 19 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 48.257 0.864 41.694 0.108 5.245

38 FS 17 John DAngelo 2020 Ford Mustang GT 51.897 0.804 41.725 0.031 5.276

39 ES 111 Jackson Li 1994 Toyota MR2 52.728 0.793 41.813 0.088 5.365

40 STU 7 Andrew Wardle 2019 Subaru WRX STi Limited 50.712 0.828 41.990 0.176 5.541

41 AS 1 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 51.311 0.819 42.024 0.034 5.575

42 AS 11 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 51.636 0.819 42.290 0.266 5.841

43 BS 7 Tommy Ellison IV 2015 Audi S4 51.972 0.814 42.305 0.015 5.856

44 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 51.189 0.827 42.333 0.028 5.885

45 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 53.004 0.804 42.615 0.282 6.166

46 STR 315 Cedric Parker 2005 Toyota MR-2 Spyder 51.674 0.827 42.734 0.119 6.286

47 EM 185 Paul Aron 2016 Exomotive Exocet 47.972 0.896 42.983 0.249 6.534

48 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 53.470 0.804 42.990 0.007 6.541

49 STR 18 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 51.992 0.827 42.997 0.008 6.549

50 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 52.875 0.814 43.040 0.043 6.591

51 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 50.472 0.854 43.103 0.063 6.654

52 STU 91 Allison Smith 1994 Mazda Miata 52.630 0.828 43.578 0.475 7.129

53 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 54.092 0.806 43.598 0.021 7.149

54 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 52.021 0.841 43.750 0.152 7.301

55 FS 18 Rafael Shimov 2011 BMW 335i 54.531 0.804 43.843 0.093 7.394

56 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 53.084 0.828 43.954 0.111 7.505

57 SM 56 Daniel Dodson 2008 Honda Civic SI 51.713 0.854 44.163 0.209 7.714

58 FS 1 Craig Inglis BMW M3 55.210 0.804 44.389 0.226 7.940

59 HS 2 Serggio Montero 2015 Honda Civic Si 57.028 0.780 44.482 0.093 8.033

60 AS 17 Steven Crabb 2013 Audi S4 54.362 0.819 44.522 0.041 8.074

61 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 54.818 0.816 44.731 0.209 8.283

62 STR 47 Jhamal Blaise 1996 Mazda Miata 54.215 0.827 44.836 0.104 8.387

63 CS 111 Heather Davis 2007 Honda s2000 55.888 0.809 45.213 0.378 8.765

64 SM 6 Charles Zepkowski 2008 Honda Civic SI 53.165 0.854 45.403 0.190 8.954

65 STU 5 david benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 54.847 0.828 45.413 0.010 8.965

66 STR 19 Katie Westgate 2001 Mazda Miata 55.600 0.827 45.981 0.568 9.532

67 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 57.158 0.818 46.755 0.774 10.306

68 STR 821 John Carson 2016 Mazda Miata 57.494 0.827 47.548 0.792 11.099

69 STR 09 Wes Chapman 2001 Mazda Miata 57.632 0.827 47.662 0.114 11.213

70 CS 11 Abigail Embry 2007 Honda s2000 59.230 0.809 47.917 0.255 11.468

71 CAMC 1 Ormond Grantham 2013 Ford Mustang GT 59.315 0.818 48.520 0.603 12.071

72 SM 15 Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 57.801 0.854 49.362 0.842 12.913

73 STU 910 Rebekah Sightler Mazda Miata 63.911 0.828 52.918 3.556 16.470

74 STX 12 Ben Smith 2007 Honda Civic SI 9999.000 0.816 No Time - -

75 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 9999.000 0.930 No Time - -

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 44.504 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 44.877 0.373 0.373



3 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 45.312 0.435 0.808

4 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 45.512 0.200 1.008

5 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 45.629 0.117 1.125

6 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 46.325 0.696 1.821

7 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 46.754 0.429 2.250

8 STR 92 Brian Blake 2008 Mazda MX-5 46.790 0.036 2.286

9 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 46.801 0.011 2.297

10 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 47.037 0.236 2.533

11 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 47.575 0.538 3.071

12 XSB 9 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 47.607 0.032 3.103

13 STR 87 Harlan Williams 1999 Mazda Miata 47.741 0.134 3.237

14 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 47.745 0.004 3.241

15 ASP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 47.962 0.217 3.458

16 EM 185 Paul Aron 2016 Exomotive Exocet 47.972 0.010 3.468

17 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 48.058 0.086 3.554

18 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.123 0.065 3.619

19 CS 3 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 48.164 0.041 3.660

20 XSB 19 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 48.257 0.093 3.753

21 CS 39 Don Johnson Honda S2000 48.453 0.196 3.949

22 STR 8 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 48.527 0.074 4.023

23 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 48.550 0.023 4.046

24 FS 11 Stuart Kestenbaum 2020 BMW M240i 48.686 0.136 4.182

25 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 48.792 0.106 4.288

26 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 48.987 0.195 4.483

27 BS 77 Ryan Feldhaus 2017 BMW M4 49.033 0.046 4.529

28 SS 17 Jonathan Seibert 2017 Chevrolet Corvette 49.375 0.342 4.871

29 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 49.551 0.176 5.047

30 STS 140 Mike Schanel 1996 Mazda Miata 49.856 0.305 5.352

31 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 49.881 0.025 5.377

32 STX 11 Dean Baynon 2008 Honda Civic si 50.401 0.520 5.897

33 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 50.456 0.055 5.952

34 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 50.472 0.016 5.968

35 SS 117 Carrie Seibert 2017 Chevrolet Corvette 50.526 0.054 6.022

36 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 50.574 0.048 6.070

37 STH 3 Tyler Schultz 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 50.617 0.043 6.113

38 STU 7 Andrew Wardle 2019 Subaru WRX STi Limited 50.712 0.095 6.208

39 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 51.189 0.477 6.685

40 AS 1 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 51.311 0.122 6.807

41 DS 1 Jozsef Nemes 2020 Subaru WRX 51.341 0.030 6.837



42 AS 11 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 51.636 0.295 7.132

43 STR 315 Cedric Parker 2005 Toyota MR-2 Spyder 51.674 0.038 7.170

44 SM 56 Daniel Dodson 2008 Honda Civic SI 51.713 0.039 7.209

45 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 51.724 0.011 7.220

46 FS 17 John DAngelo 2020 Ford Mustang GT 51.897 0.173 7.393

47 BS 7 Tommy Ellison IV 2015 Audi S4 51.972 0.075 7.468

48 STR 18 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 51.992 0.020 7.488

49 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 52.021 0.029 7.517

50 STU 91 Allison Smith 1994 Mazda Miata 52.630 0.609 8.126

51 ES 111 Jackson Li 1994 Toyota MR2 52.728 0.098 8.224

52 BS 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 52.875 0.147 8.371

53 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 53.004 0.129 8.500

54 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 53.084 0.080 8.580

55 SM 6 Charles Zepkowski 2008 Honda Civic SI 53.165 0.081 8.661

56 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 53.470 0.305 8.966

57 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 54.092 0.622 9.588

58 STR 47 Jhamal Blaise 1996 Mazda Miata 54.215 0.123 9.711

59 AS 17 Steven Crabb 2013 Audi S4 54.362 0.147 9.858

60 FS 18 Rafael Shimov 2011 BMW 335i 54.531 0.169 10.027

61 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 54.818 0.287 10.314

62 STU 5 david benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 54.847 0.029 10.343

63 FS 1 Craig Inglis BMW M3 55.210 0.363 10.706

64 STR 19 Katie Westgate 2001 Mazda Miata 55.600 0.390 11.096

65 CS 111 Heather Davis 2007 Honda s2000 55.888 0.288 11.384

66 HS 2 Serggio Montero 2015 Honda Civic Si 57.028 1.140 12.524

67 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 57.158 0.130 12.654

68 STR 821 John Carson 2016 Mazda Miata 57.494 0.336 12.990

69 STR 09 Wes Chapman 2001 Mazda Miata 57.632 0.138 13.128

70 SM 15 Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 57.801 0.169 13.297

71 CS 11 Abigail Embry 2007 Honda s2000 59.230 1.429 14.726

72 CAMC 1 Ormond Grantham 2013 Ford Mustang GT 59.315 0.085 14.811

73 STU 910 Rebekah Sightler Mazda Miata 63.911 4.596 19.407

74 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 No Time - -

75 STX 12 Ben Smith 2007 Honda Civic SI No Time - -
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